EPower Factor
AUTOMATIC POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
& HARMONIC SOLUTIONS
UltravarTM
©2011 General Electric Company
3
Contents
Benefits of Power Factor Improvement ....................... 4

•Molded-case circuit breaker internally mounted
with external operator
•UL listed service entrance
•Hand-off auto switches
•100 KAIC bracing
•Power on/off switch
•Bottom entry
EPower Factor
©2011 General Electric Company
6
 AVC 240 • 480 • 600 Volts • 3 Phase • 60Hz
Volts
3 Phase KVAR Weight
KVAR Catalog No. Per Step Lbs
240
50 AVC3050D10 10 928
100 AVC4100D25 25 1050
125 AVC5125D25 25 1099
150 AVC6150D25 25 1149
175 AVC7175D25 25 1198
200 AVC8200D25 25 1248
225 AVC9225D25 25 1298
250 AVC10250D25 25 1347
300 AVC12300D25 25 1446
480
100 AVC3100F25 25 976
125 AVC3125F25 25 988
150 AVC3150F50 50 1000
175 AVC4175F25 25 1038
200 AVC4200F50 50 1050
225 AVC5225F25 25 1085
250 AVC5250F50 50 1099
275 AVC6275F25 25 1136
300 AVC6300F50 50 1149
325 AVC7325F25 25 1186
350 AVC7350F50 50 1198
375 AVC8375F25 25 1235
400 AVC8400F50 50 1248
425 AVC9425F25 25 1285
450 AVC9450F50 50 1298
475 AVC10475F25 25 1334
500 AVC10500F50 50 1347
525 AVC11525F25 25 1384
550 AVC11550F50 50 1397
575 AVC12575F25 25 1433
600 AVC12600F50 50 1446
600
100 AVC3100H20 25 976
125 AVC3125H25 25 988
150 AVC3150H50 50 1000
175 AVC4175H25 25 1038
200 AVC4200H50 50 1050
225 AVC5225H25 25 1085
250 AVC5250H50 50 1099
275 AVC6275H25 25 1136
300 AVC6300H50 50 1149
325 AVC7325H25 25 1186
350 AVC7350H50 50 1198
375 AVC8375H25 25 1235
400 AVC8400H50 50 1248
425 AVC9425H25 25 1285
450 AVC9450H50 50 1298
475 AVC10475H25 25 1334
500 AVC10500H50 50 1347
525 AVC11525H25 25 1384
550 AVC11550H50 50 1397
575 AVC12575H25 25 1433
600 AVC12600H50 50 1446
ACCU-VAR ™  Plus
AVC system • 240 - 480 - 600 volts • 3 phase • 60 Hz
Outline Dimensions (inches)
T O P

•Hand-off auto switches
•Molded case circuit breaker internally
mounted with external operator
•60” high model also available - 200 KVAR
maximum at 480 volts - designated AVM -
contact factory (breaker not available).
•Power on/off switch
EPower Factor
©2011 General Electric Company
8
 AVC 240 • 480 • 600 Volts • 3 Phase • 60Hz
Volts
3 Phase KVAR Weight
KVAR Catalog No. Per Step (Lbs)
240
40 AVJ2040D20 20 499
60 AVJ3060D20 20 572
80 AVJ4080D20 20 602
100 AVJ5100D20 20 630
120 AVJ6120D20 20 662
480
100 AVJ2100F50 50 499
100 AVJ3100F25 25 542
125 AVJ3125F25 25 565
150 AVJ3150F50 50 572
175 AVJ4175F25 25 595
200 AVJ4200F50 50 602
225 AVJ5225F25 25 625
250 AVJ5250F50 50 630
275 AVJ6275F25 25 655
300 AVJ6300F50 50 662
600
100 AVJ2100H50 50 499
100 AVJ3100H25 25 542
125 AVJ3125H25 25 565
150 AVJ3150H50 50 572
175 AVJ4175H25 25 595
200 AVJ4200H50 50 602
225 AVJ5225H25 25 625
250 AVJ5250H50 50 630
275 AVJ6275H25 25 655
300 AVJ6300H50 50 662
ACCU-VAR ™Jr.
AVJ system • 240 - 480 - 600 volts • 3 phase • 60 Hz
Outline Dimensions (inches)
Consult factory for other sizes.

with external operator or system breaker.
•UL listed service entrance, 3 wire only.
•Hand-off auto switches.
•Reverse layout.
•Bottom entry.
•Harmonic suppression equipment.
•Power on/off switch
UltravarTM
©2011 General Electric Company
11
 IDLP
Volts
Ultravar KVAR Weight (lbs) Enclosure
KVAR Catalog No. Per Step  without reactors   with reactors      Width (in/mm)
240
100 IDLP4100D255 25 1094 1634 48”/1219mm
150 IDLP6150D255 25 1223 2033 48”/1219mm
200 IDLP8200D255 25 1352 2432 72”/1829mm
225 IDLP9225D255 25 1417 2632 72”/1829mm1
250 IDLP10250D255 25 1481 2831 72”/1829mm1
300 IDLP12300D255 25 1610 3230 96”/2438mm
480/
600
200 IDLP3200F505 50 686 997 24”/609mm1
250 IDLP3250F505 50 713 1071 24”/609mm1
300 IDLP3300FA05 100 740 1145 24”/609mm1
350 IDLP4350F505 50 1067 1560 48”/1219mm
400 IDLP4400FA05 100 1094 1634 48”/1219mm
450 *   IDLP5450F505 50 1132 1760 48”/1219mm
500 *   IDLP5500FA05 100 1159 1834 48”/1219mm
550 *   IDLP6550F505 50 1196 1959 48”/1219mm
600 *   IDLP6600FA05 100 1223 2033 48”/1219mm
650 IDLP7650F505 50 1261 2159 48”/1219mm1
700 *   IDLP7700FA05 100 1288 2233 48”/1219mm1
750 IDLP8750F505 50 1615 2648 72”/1829mm
800 IDLP8800FA05 100 1642 2722 72”/1829mm
850 IDLP9850F505 50 1680 2848 72”/1829mm
900 *   IDLP9900FA05 100 1707 2922 72”/1829mm1
950 IDLP10950F505 50 1744 3047 72”/1829mm1
1000 *  IDLP10A00FA05 100 1771 3121 72”/1829mm1
1100 *  IDLP11B00FA05 100 1836 3321 72”/1829mm2
1200 IDLP12C00FA05 100 2190 3810 96”/2438mm3
1300 *  IDLP13D00FA05 100 2255 4010 96”/2438mm2